

6
CS DJ 707/19
NIKON FINLEASED PVT. LTD.
Vs.
DHIRAJ MAAN

06.12.2025

**Vide order No. 87731-87751/JOTP/Gaz./2025 dated 10.11.2025.
Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka
for Core Competence Conference for knowledge, Skill and
Perspective Development for District Judge (Full Strength) on 06th
December, 2025.**

Present: Advocate Sh. Ajay Malviya and Sh. Nikhil along with
defendant.

Put up on **07.02.2026** for purpose already fixed.

(Reader)
In the Court of Sh. Tarun Yogesh,
Ld. District Judge-13 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.12.2025