

11
CS DJ 707/19
NIKON FINLEASED PVT. LTD.
Vs.
DHIRAJ MAAN

17.07.2026

Present: Advocate Sh. Ranjan Kumar has joined through VC
whereas Ms. Chitranshi Gupta for plaintiff is present
in Court.

None for defendant Sh. Dhiraj Maan.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff requests next date for leading
evidence by stating that plaintiff/witness being discharged from
hospital is recuperating from illness. Allowed.

Put up on 27.10.2026 for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
District Judge-13 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.07.2026